

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-3237 Version: 1 Name: Agreement for Professional Services - RGM and

Associates - Construction Management Services

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 12/17/2008 In control: Facilities Management

On agenda: Final action: 12/17/2008

Enactment date: 12/17/2008

Enactment #: 08-2318

Title: Approval by the State Administrator of Professional Services Contract between the District and RGM

and Associates, for the latter to to provide Construction and Project Management services for the modernization and new construction of school facilities for the Oakland Adult and Career Education, Edward Shands Adult School for the period of December 18, 2008 through May 30, 2009 at a cost not

to exceed \$225,000.

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08-3237 - AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - RGM AND ASSOCIATES -

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, 2. 08-3237 - AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL

SERVICES - RGM AND ASSOCIATES - CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Contact: brigitte.marshall.ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/17/2008	1	State Administrator and/or Board of Education	Adopted	Pass

Approval by the State Administrator of Professional Services Contract between the District and RGM and Associates, for the latter to to provide Construction and Project Management services for the modernization and new construction of school facilities for the Oakland Adult and Career Education, Edward Shands Adult School for the period of November 1, 2008 through December 31, 2009 at a cost not to exceed \$225,000.00.